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Little League. Intemational Baseball and Softball

January 14, 2010

03090514

Azzlea LL

Robert Barber, President
1358 Farragut Drive N
St. Petersburg FL. 33710

Re: EIN: 59-2354768
Dear Mr. Barber:

This letter is to confirm that the Azalea Little League of St. Petersburg, Florida, is a
chartered member of Little League Baseball, Incorporated, and is covered under our
Federal Group Tax Exemption Number 3158 as described in Section 501(c)(3) of the
Internal Revenue Service Code.

Enclosed is a copy of the IRS Letter of Determination that should be presented along
with this letter to any donor that requests proof of your tax-exempt status.

As a reminder, as part of the requirements set forth by the IRS, all leagues listed under
our group number must submit yearly financial statements to Little League International
and utilize the same fiscal year as Little Leagne Baseball, Incorporated, which is 10/1 —
9/30. This tax exempt status applies only to chartered Little League programs. If you
need further information, please fet me know.

Sincerely,

Moty o7

Becky Bassett
Operations Coordinator
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Emplover Identification Number: 23-1488251
Group Exemption Number: 3168
Persan to Contact: Mi. NIERMANN
Toll Fres Telephane Number: 1-&77-829-5500

Dear TAXPAYER:

This is in response to vour Oct. 28, 2009, request for information
about vour tax-exempt status.

Our records indicate that you were issued a determinatian letter in
MAY 1981, and that wvou are currently exempt under section
E01(c){3) of the Internal Revenue Capde.

Based on the information supplied, we recognized the subordinates
named on the list wvou submitted as exempt from Federal incame tax
under section 501(c)(3) of the Code.

Donors may deduct contributions to vou as provided in section 170 of
the Code. Bequesls, legacies, devises, transfers, er gifts to vou or
for your use are deductible for Federal sstate and gift tax purposes

if they meet the applicable provisions of sections 2055, 2108 and
2522 of the Code.

If vou have anv guestions, please call us at the telephone number
shown in the heading of this letter.
Sincerely wvours,

T@Jﬁp?ﬁ;ﬂdﬂw4J

Michele M. Sullivan, Oper. Mgr.
Accounts Management Operations 1



